OIPER	
FEB 1 9 2002 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Application of the control of the c	U.S. DEPARTIMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please recoru me attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Louis R. Sherman, Allan G. Bruns, Robert N. Card, Frank J. Catanzarite, Stephen C. Hatkevich, Debra L. Mayberry, Treva C. Monnier, Roger S. J. Naguit, Michael E. Purdy, Jeffery D. Sanford Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ► No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American Trim, LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1005 West Grand Avenue City: Lima State: Ohio Zip: 45801
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/993880 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:_Kenneth A. Clark Internal Address:_Rankin, Hill Porter & Clark LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
81 40.00 0P Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
	18-0160
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Kenneth A. Clark Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Louis R. Sherman, Allan G. Bruns, Robert N. Card, Frank J. Catanzarite, Stephen C. Hatkevich, Debra L. Mayberry, Treva C. Monnier, Roger S. J. Naguit, Michael E. Purdy and Jeffery D. Sanford, hereby sell and assign to American Trim, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1005 West Grand Avenue, Lima, Ohio 45801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

METHOD OF FORMING ELECTROLUMINESCENT CIRCUIT

set forth in application for United States Letters Patent filed 14 November 2001, Serial No. 09/993880 said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:	Signed:	Dated:
Sandie	X Jouis R. Human	12/2/101
Del D. For	x Alla & Bruns	12/21/01
D. O. Ryc	X Holm Many	12/24/01
Caso Cetie	x Frank Longist	1/04/02
Od D. Ryc	Frank J. Caranzarite X	1/3/02
Sustier	Stephen C. Hatkevich x De bra L. Hayberry	1-3-02
O Elle Kaze	Debra L. Mayberry X / fillox (Minnier	12/26/01
Com Celina	Treva C. Monnier X	1-3-02
O Del De Fige	Roger S. J. Maguit	12/21/01
	Michael E. Purdy X Jeffery D Sanford	12/21/01
		

PATENT REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0592

STATE OF OHIO		
county of Miam,	SS.	
Before me personally appeared the instrument as his free act and deed.	above-named Louis R. Sherman, who acknowledged the execution of the for	regoing
Dec. 21, 2001 Date	Notary Public TREVA C. MONNIER, Notary Public	<u> </u>
	in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires, Mar. 21, 2005	
STATE OF OHIO		
COUNTY OF Miam:	SS.	
Before me personally appeared the ab as his free act and deed. Dec. 21,2001 Date	Notary Public MONNIER, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohlo	trument
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Miami	My Commission Expires, Mar. 21, 2005 SS.	
Before me personally appeared the instrument as his free act and deed.	above-named Robert N. Card, who acknowledged the execution of the for	egoing
Dec. 26,2601 Date	Notary Public TREVA C. MONNIER, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires, Mar. 21, 2005	
STATE OF OHIO	SS.	
Before me personally appeared the a instrument as his free act and deed.	pove-named Frank J. Catanzarite., who acknowledged the execution of the fore	egoing
Jan. 4, 2001	Theva C. Monnier	
Jaic	Notary Public TREVA C. MONNIER, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohlo	

On Expires, Mar. 21, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0593

STATE OF OHIO	:	
COUNTY OF Miam;	; SS. ;	
Before me personally appeared the instrument as his free act and deed.	e above-named S	Stephen C. Hatkevich, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
Jan. 3, 2002		Notary Public TREVA C. MONNIER, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires, Mar. 21, 2005
STATE OF OHIO	:	
COUNTY OF Miami	: SS. :	
Before me personally appeared the instrument as his free act and deed.	e above-named	Debra L. Mayberry, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
Jan. 3, 2002 Date		Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires, Mar. 21, 2005
state of ohio county of <u>Shelby</u>	: : SS. :	
Before me personally appeared th instrument as his free act and deed.	e above-named	Treva C. Monnier, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
12 - 26 - 01 Date		Notary Public VICKI L. PELTIER, Notary Public in and For the State of Chie
		My Commission Expires Dec. 7, 2003
STATE OF OHIO	:	
COUNTY OF Miami	: SS. :	
Before me personally appeared the instrument as his free act and deed.	e above-named	Roger S. J. Naguit., who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
Jan. 4, 2002	<u> </u>	Treva C. Monnier
Date		Notary Public TREVA C. MONNIER, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires, Mar. 21, 2005

PATENT REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0594

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Miami	: : :	SS.	
Before me personally appear instrument as his free act and deed.	red the abo	ve-named	Michael E. Purdy, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
Dec 21,2001 Date		t.	Notary Public Was and for the State of Cally My Commission Expires, Mar. 21, 2005
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Miarni	: : :	SS.	
Before me personally appear instrument as his free act and deed.	red the abo	ve-named .	Jeffery D. Sanford, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
Dec.21, 2001			Notary Public Monnier
			TREVA C. MONNIER, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires, Mar. 21, 2005

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

PATENT REEL: 012606 FRAME: 0595

-4-